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SCHLUSSGANG-Wertung Saison 2016

Nachname/Vorname

Orlik Armon
Sempach Matthias
Schuler Christian
Glarner Matthias
Giger Samuel
Bosch Danie
KampfBernhard
Kaser Remo

Wenger Kilian
Ulrich Andreas
Gisler Bruno

Bless Michael
Stucki Christian
Sempach Thomas
Schurtenberger Sven
Miillestein Mike
Forrer Arnold
Alpiger Nick
Suppiger René
Aeschbacher Matthias
Anderegg Simon
Gnagi Florian
Rychen Roger
Rabmatter Patrick
Laimbacher Philipp
Zaugg Thomas
Imhof Andi

Mathis Marcel
Thirig Mario
Gapany Benjamin

Wohnort

Maienfeld
Alchenstorf
Rothenthurm
Heimberg bei Thun
Ottoberg

Zuzwil

Sigriswil
Burgaeschi
Horboden
Gersau
Rumisberg
Gais

Lyss
Heimenschwand
Buttisholz
Steinen

Stein

Seon

Luthern
Riegsauschachen
Unterbach
Aarberg

Mollis

Uerkheim
Schwyz
Schangnau
Attinghausen
Biren NW
Moriken
Marsens

SCHLUSSGA

DIE NUMMER 1 IM SCHWINCEN

Teilverband

NOSV
BKSV
ISV
BKSV
NOSV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
BKSV
ISV
NWSV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
NWSV
ISV
BKSV
BKSV
BKSV
NOSV
NWSV
ISV
BKSV
ISV
ISV
NWSV
SWSV
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31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

Wicki Joel

Schuler Alex
Steinauer Adrian
Fankhauser Erich
Graber Willy
Gerber Christian
Hersche Martin
Reichmuth Pirmin
Kuster Marcel
Schneider Domenic
Gloggner Philipp
Zwyssig Raphael
Schelbert Ralf
Krdahenbiihl Tobias
Schenk Patrick
Schmid David
Clopath Beat
Stalder Remo
Reusser Philipp
Schenkel Adrian
Siegenthaler Matthias
Roch Vincent
Guisolan Marc
Buhler Ernst
Moser Steven
Notzli Reto

Bieri Christoph
Gwerder Guido
Arnold Stefan
Betschart Rainer
Bieri Marcel

No6tzli Bruno
Horner Peter

Roth Philipp

Grab Martin
Suppiger Martin
Gottofrey Marc
Erb Roger
Piemontesi Pascal
Kindlimann Fabian
Voggensperger Janic
Rothlisberger Simon
Blatter Lorenz
Glaus Martin
Stockli Stefan
Scheuber Lutz
Schneider Mario
Leuppi Samir
Mathys Simon

Sdrenberg
Rothenthurm
Vorderthal
Hasle
Bolligen
Rothenbach
Appenzell
Arth
Appenzell
Friltschen
Ruswil

Gais
Bisisthal
Wetzikon TG
Koppigen
Wittnau
Bonaduz
Mimliswil
Aeschlen
Kirchdorf
Hondrich
Constantine
St-Aubin
Zihlschlacht
Rechthalten
Pfaffikon
Untersiggenthal
lligau
Attinghausen
Walchwil
Edlibach
Pfaffikon
Glarus
Biberist
Rothenthurm
Willisau
Echallens
Metzerlen
Eclépens
Fischenthal
Schonenbuch
Leimiswil
Solothurn
Schanis
Geiss

Biren NW
Schoénenberg an der Thur
Winterthur
Walliswil b. Wangen

ISV
ISV
ISV
ISV
BKSV
BKSV
NOSV
ISV
NOSV
NOSV
ISV
NOSV
ISV
NOSV
BKSV
NWSV
NOSV
NWSV
BKSV
BKSV
BKSV
SWSV
SWSV
NOSV
SWSV
ISV
NWSV
ISV
ISV
ISV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
BKSV
ISV
ISV
SWSV
NWSV
SWSV
NOSV
NWSV
BKSV
NWSV
NOSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
NOSV
BKSV
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80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.

Rhyner Michael
Gehrig Damian
Zenger Niklaus
Dind Samuel
Roschi Ruedi
Thoenen Henryc
Kampf Alexander
von Ah Benji
Moser Michael
Klausner Yanick
Luginbihl Hanspeter
Wickli Beat
Cardinaux Victor
Eugster Ruedi
Kramer Lario
Linggi Bruno

Schnurrenberger Roman

von Biiren Stephan
Hofliger Andreas
Bernold Christian
Fankhauser Reto (LU)
Fejzaj Naim

Fassler Andreas
Gasser Stefan
Gehrig Philipp
Giger Urs

Gwerder Dario
Haenni Stéphane
Kocher Remo
Odermatt Christian
Oertig Dominik
Schuler Philipp
Steffen Gustav
Studer Stefan
Studinger Stephan
Waser Dominik
Brun Jonas
Burkhalter Stefan
Biirli Roger
Gwerder Andreas
Roth Martin
Suppiger Werner
Vogel Remo

Wyss Kilian
Zimmermann Simon
Britschgi Melk
Bihler Hannes
Rolli Martin
Schlapfer Markus

Flawil
Wasen i. E.
Habkern
Dombresson
Oey
Wiedlisbach
Thun

Giswil

Aeschlen bei Oberdiessbach

Benzenschwil
Aeschiried
Ennetbuhl

Villars-le-Terroir

Quarten
Galmiz
Oberarth
Sternenberg
Zauggenried
Feusisberg
Berschis
Hasle
Wolfhalden
Appenzell
Alpnach Dorf
Zollbriick
Gais

Ried Muotathal

Vucherens
Hofstetten
Ennetmoos
Uznach
Rothenthurm
Koppigen
Utzenstorf
Daniken
Alosen
Entlebuch
Homburg
Ruswil
Hatten
Waldstatt
Wauwil
Hasle
Oberbalm
Beckenried
Alpnach Dorf
Amriswil
Riggisberg
Niederbiren

NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
SWSV
BKSV
NWSV
BKSV
ISV
BKSV
NWSV
BKSV
NOSV
SWSV
NOSV
SWSV
ISV
NOSV
BKSV
ISV
NOSV
ISV
NOSV
NOSV
ISV
BKSV
NOSV
ISV
SWSV
NWSV
ISV
NOSV
ISV
BKSV
BKSV
NWSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
ISV
NOSV
NOSV
ISV
ISV
BKSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
BKSV
NOSV
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129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.

Wampfler Beat
Zbinden Marc
Betschart Remo
Bieri Christian
Borcard Johann
Brun Samuel
Dober Adrian
Droxler Jonathan
Gassmann Fabian
Kropf Thomas
Muff Armin

Notz Beni

N&f Pius

Orlik Curdin
Reichmuth Marco
Rohrer Ivan
Schlapfer Matthias
Thomet Adrian
Weyermann Florian
Withrich Niklaus
Gaggeler Adrian
Schlegel Sandro
Arnold Raphael
Bickel Roman
Coray Beda
Dumelin David
Glauser Thomas
Gloggner Reto
Good Marco
Gaumann Stefan
Habegger Heinz
Hayoz Paul
Heinzer Stefan (Muotathal)
Henzer Andreas
Herger Matthias
Higli Kaj

Kropf Rolf

Kampf Marcel
Landolt Reto
Marti Stefan
Nydegger Michael
Nageli Marco
PouyeDiey
Ramseier Fritz
Rohrer Marco
Schenkel Remo
Scherer Christian
Schmid Reto
Schiitz Urs

Wolhusen
Eschlikon
Walchwil
Edlibach
Broc
Perlen
Rain
Martigny
Sachseln

Riegsauschachen

Wauwil
Guttingen
Zihlschlacht
Thun

Root
Sachseln
Wolfhalden
Oberbalm
Lotzwil
Schangnau
Wichtrach
Fideris
Burglen
Hochfelden
Altstatten
Huittlingen
Chatonnaye
Ettiswil
Sargans
Hautligen
Fankhaus (Trub)
La Roche
Muotathal
Schonenbuch
Altdorf
Attelwil
Duidingen
Gunten
Nafels

Biglen
Oberschrot
Mettmenstetten
Carouge
Slderen
Kerns

Worb

St. Gallen
Frutigen
Reichenbach

BKSV
NOSV
ISV
ISV
SWSV
NWSV
ISV
SWSV
ISV
BKSV
ISV
NOSV
NOSV
BKSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
BKSV
BKSV
NOSV
ISV
NOSV
NOSV
NOSV
SWSV
ISV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
SWSV
ISV
NWSV
ISV
NWSV
SWSV
BKSV
NOSV
BKSV
SWSV
NOSV
SWSV
BKSV
ISV
BKSV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
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178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.

Sommer Roman
Stahel Felix

Staub Mael

Stoffel Marc

Strebel Joel
VieiraTiago
Vollenweider Jeremy
Wittwer Jan
Walchli Roger

von Weissenfluh Kilian
Bader Andreas
Berset Frédéric
Brodard Augustin
Birgler Lukas
Dousse Michel
Emonet Fabien
Gerber Manuel
Gmdr Pirmin
Graber Michael
Hauri Urs

Heiniger Marco
Hochholdinger Roman
Kammermann Thomas
Kennel Stefan
Mahrer Jirg
Matthey Mickael
Remy Guillaume
Schopfer Dio

Urfer Simon

Vestner Roman
Zangger Dominik
Berger René

Aellen Florian
Ambihl Joel
Amgarten Martin
Amgarten Roman
Ammann Rico
Arnold Daniel
Barras Frangois
Battaglia Ursin
Baumann Rico
Baumann Roger
Bernet Christoph
Bernhard Lukas
Berset Cyril

Bersier Jean-Jacques
Binggeli Stefan

Bisig Thomas

Bidsch Christian

Wasen
Turbenthal
Sonceboz-Sombeval
Allschwil

Aristau

Buchs AG
Beringen
Faulensee

Toffen

Hasliberg Hohfluh
Mamliswil
Léchelles

La Roche

Rickenbach b. Schwyz

Oberschrot
Pensier
Mimliswil
Amden

Schotz
Niederbipp
Menznau
Felsberg
Ebikon
Oberarth
Hellikon
Gingins

Riaz
Oberschrot
Gerzensee
Speicher
Pfaffnau
Hasle-Rlegsau
Grund bei Gstaad
Hergiswil b. Willisau
Lungern
Lungern
Hauslenen
Birglen

La Roche
Almens
Andelfingen
Schattdorf
Willisau
Engelberg
Bonnefontaine
Estavayer-le-Lac
Neuenkirch
Einsiedeln
Davos Sertig

BKSV
NOSV
SWSV
NWSV
NWSV
NWSV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
BKSV
NWSV
SWSV
SWSV
ISV
SWSV
SWSV
NWSV
NOSV
ISV
NWSV
ISV
NOSV
NOSV
ISV
NWSV
SWSV
SWSV
SWSV
BKSV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
BKSV
ISV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
ISV
SWSV
NOSV
NOSV
ISV
ISV
ISV
SWSV
SWSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
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227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
2061.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.

Blaser Theo
Bleiker Reto
Bloch Dominic
Brand Christian
Braun Mathias
Brodard Simon
Bucher Roland
Burkhard Patrick
Bltikofer Lukas
Chévre Bernard
Cropt Harald
Ducrest Etienne
Ducry Antoine
Duplan Steve
Débeli Andreas
Dobeli Lukas
Egli Damian

Egli David

Elmer Adrian
Elsener Peter
Emonet Frédéric
Fankhauser Kurt
Felder Seppi
Fellmann Roman
Frick Andreas
Fassler Cornel
Fohn Franz
Gander Adrian
Gassmann Simon
Gerber Thomas
Gobeli Patrick
Graber Alfred

Guntensperger Marcel

Haldi Sami
Hasler Florian
Heiniger Michael

Heinzer Stefan (Mythenverband)

Hermann Oliver
Hess Dominik
Hess Florian

Hirt Pascal
Huber Cedric
Hurschler Thomas
Imfeld Peter
Kamer Hanspeter
Keller Andreas
Kempf Elias
Kessler Joel
Knechtle Martin

Muotathal
Sargans

Vinelz

Ettingen

Wald

La Roche
Finstersee
Forch
Hasliberg

La Verrerie
Olion

Bouloz

Marly

Ollon VD
Sarmenstorf
Sarmenstorf
Steinhuserberg
Steinhuserberg
St. Gallenkappel
Menzingen
Pensier
Trubschachen
Ebnet

Winikon
Urnasch
Altendorf
Rothenthurm
Ennetblrgen
Murist

Eggiwil

Oey

Biglen
Oberhelfenschwil
Troinex
Vorderthal
Herzogenbuchsee
Steinen
Erlinsbach AG
Engelberg
Horw
Tschiertschen
Pratteln BL
Grafenort
Lungern
Benken
Pfaffikon ZH
Seedorf
Siebnen
Ganterschwil

ISV
NOSV
BKSV
NWSV
NOSV
SWSV
ISV
NOSV
BKSV
SWSV
SWSV
SWSV
SWSV
SWSV
NWSV
NWSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
ISV
SWSV
BKSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
ISV
ISV
ISV
SWSV
BKSV
BKSV
BKSV
NOSV
SWSV
ISV
BKSV
ISV
NWSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
NWSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
NOSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
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276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.

Koch Thomas
Koller Martin
Korrodi Paul
Kuster Thomas
Kaslin Ruedi

Kattel Pirmin
Leuppi Karim
Leuthard Reto
Liaudat Rudy

Loup Alexandre
Messer Marco
Michel Jonas
Mosimann Vincent
Muff André

Murer Andy
Miller Michael
Niederberger Jakob
Niederberger Martin
Nietlispach Pascal
Nyffeler Christoph
Odermatt Andreas
Oertig Adrian
Oertle Daniel
Oettli Marco
Pellet Michael
Peng Mike

Pfister Florian
Pulfer Thomas
Ramseier Thomas
Raymann David
Reber Marcel
Reichmuth Armin
Renfer Lukas

Roth Dominik
Rlegg Fabian
Schafer Damien
Schaffner Samuel
Scheidegger Philipp
Scheuner Michael
Schletti Andreas
Schmid Samuel
Schmutz Adrian
Schudel Simon
Schwander Severin
Schiipbach Janick
Siegenthaler Tobias
Sprecher Sandro
Steffen Konrad
Steffen Valentin

Gonten
Schonholzerswilen
Schdénenberg
Altstatten
Buochs

Vitznau
Winterthur
Merenschwand
Chatel-St-Denis
Montmagny
Arboldswil
Worb
Chatel-St-Denis
Rain

Seedorf

Kottwil

Dallenwil

Stans
Hinenberg See
Sissach
Ennetmoos
Goldingen
Hundwil
Bussnang
Giffers
Malix-Churwalden
Bronschhofen
Riggisberg
Slderen
Ricken

Says
Mettmenstetten
Alterswil
Meikirch
Morschwil
Estavannens
Birrhard
Roggliswil
Bleiken

St. Stephan
Wittnau
Langenbruck
Beggingen
Riggisberg
Walkringen
Biglen

Bonaduz
Koppigen
Koppigen

NOSV
NOSV
NOSV
NOSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
NWSV
SWSV
SWSV
NOSV
BKSV
SWSV
ISV
ISV
ISV
ISV
ISV
ISV
NWSV
ISV
NOSV
NOSV
NOSV
SWSV
NOSV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
NOSV
BKSV
ISV
BKSV
BKSV
NOSV
SWSV
NWSV
ISV
BKSV
BKSV
NWSV
NWSV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
BKSV
NOSV
BKSV
BKSV
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325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344.
345.
346.

Steiner Michael
Straub Robin

Suter Paul

Theiler Beat
Truniger Manuel
Villiger Cyrill
Vonlanthen Cyril
Vonlaufen Alexander
Walther Patrick
Wenger Marcel

Wey Nicola
Weyermann Michael
Widmer Tobias
Wittwer Josias
Wyrsch Marco
Zgraggen Fabian
Zimmermann Martin

Zimmermann Matthias

Zurfluh Markus
von Arx Christian
Diener Pirmin
Graber Bruno

Amlikon-Bissegg
Schocherswil
Rothenthurm
Unterageri
Litisburg
Lauerz

Nidau
Beckenried
Huttwil
Horboden
Stafa

Lotzwil
Kolliken
Reichenbach
Attinghausen
Aeugst am Albis
Ennetblrgen
Jens

Altdorf
Balsthal
Steinen
Krauchthal

NOSV
NOSV
ISV
ISV
NOSV
ISV
BKSV
ISV
BKSV
BKSV
NOSV
BKSV
NWSV
BKSV
ISV
ISV
ISV
BKSV
ISV
NWSV
ISV
BKSV
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